

Amend SB 4 (house committee printing) as follows:

(1) On page 4, line 10, strike "Subsection (b)" and substitute "Subsections (a) and (b)".

(2) On page 4, between lines 11 and 12, insert the following:

(a) A person commits an offense if the person, with the intent to obtain a pecuniary benefit, knowingly:

(1) uses a motor vehicle, aircraft, watercraft, or other means of conveyance to transport an individual with the intent to:

(A) conceal the individual from a peace officer or special investigator; or

(B) flee from a person the actor knows is a peace officer or special investigator attempting to lawfully arrest or detain the actor;

(2) encourages or induces a person to enter or remain in this country in violation of federal law by concealing, harboring, or shielding that person from detection; or

(3) assists, guides, or directs two or more individuals to enter or remain on agricultural land without the effective consent of the owner.

(3) On page 4, strike lines 22 and 23 and substitute the following:

(C) [~~the offense was committed with the intent to obtain a pecuniary benefit,~~

(4) On page 4, line 24, strike "(D)" and substitute "~~(D)~~".

(5) On page 4, line 27, strike "(E)" and substitute "(D) [~~(E)~~".

(6) On page 6, line 6, strike "(C), (D), or (E)" and substitute "(C), or (D)".

(7) On page 6, line 26, strike "Section 20.07(b), Penal Code, is" and substitute "Sections 20.07(a) and (b), Penal Code, are".

(8) Immediately following page 6, line 27, insert the following:

(a) A person commits an offense if the person, with the intent to obtain a pecuniary benefit, knowingly:

(1) uses or permits another to use any real estate, building, room, tent, vehicle, boat, or other property owned by the person or under the person's control to commit an offense or to facilitate the commission of an offense under Section 20.05, 20.06, 20A.02, 20A.03, 43.04, or 43.05; or

(2) rents or leases any property to another, intending that the property be used as described by Subdivision (1).